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CHARGES

203.6 Area Lighting Service — Rate 6

A

Availability

Area Lighting Service is available to Members of the Cooperative for the lighting
of outdoor areas in accordance with the Cooperative’s Service Rules and
Regulations. Service under this rate schedule is also available for municipal and/or
street or roadway lighting or subdivision street lighting utilizing only the 250 Watt
Equivalent Area Light Fixture.

Type of Service and Monthly Rate

The Cooperative will continue to provide service to the following Discontinued
Fixtures installed prior to the effective date of this Rate Schedule, but shall not
provide new installations of these Discontinued Fixtures to applicants or Members.
The following Discontinued Fixtures will continue to be provided only at locations
where the Discontinued Fixture was installed prior to the effective date of this Rate
Schedule at the following specified monthly rate:

Discontinued Fixture Size Fixture Charge
175 Watt Mercury Vapor $10.50
250 Watt Mercury Vapor $12.75
400 Watt Mercury Vapor $16.60
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium $10.50
250 Watt High Pressure Sodium $16.60
400 Watt High Pressure Sodium $23.00
400 Watt Metal Halide $23.00
1000 Watt Metal Halide $44.60

On and after November 1, 2021 the Cooperative shall provide new service, or
service to an existing location of a Discontinued Fixture, and shall install only the
following fixture types and sizes at the specified monthly rate:

New Fixture Size Fixture Charge
Small LED Area Light $12.00
Large LED Area Light $16.50
Standard LED Flood Light $24.00

Minimum Charge

Each Member shall be obligated to pay the following minimum charges each billing
period:

1. The Fixture Charge, plus
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2. Any applicable billing adjustments, plus
3. Any applicable service fees.
D. Special Conditions

1. The Cooperative will replace any Discontinued Fixture with a New Fixture
upon request by the Member and Member shall pay a Service Fee of $125.

2. The Cooperative will replace any vandalized Discontinued Fixture or New
Fixture with a New Fixture and Member shall pay a Service Fee of $125.

3. The Cooperative will relocate a Discontinued Fixture or a New Fixture to
an adjacent pole and Member shall pay a Service Fee of $125.

4. The Cooperative will replace any New Fixture or Discontinued Fixture
which has failed in service at no cost to the Member. Only New Fixtures
shall be installed.

5. If the Member refuses to pay for any of the changes specified above, the
Cooperative may remove the fixture, and shall not be obligated to install a
fixture at the existing location or any proximate location.

6. Upon termination of service, the Cooperative shall have the right to
remove any equipment which the Cooperative may have installed to
provide service under this schedule.

7. The Cooperative will provide subdivision street lighting or municipal
highway, roadway or street lighting utilizing only the large LED Area Light
Fixture.

E. Billing Adjustments

This rate is subject to all applicable billing adjustments as specified in Section
204. Billing Adjustments except Section 204.1 Power Cost Recovery Factor
(PCRF).




